Planar HD Series Stage
User’s Manual
P/N: EDS144 (Revision 1.01.00)
Dedicated to the Science of Motion
Aerotech, Inc.
101 Zeta Drive,
Pittsburgh, PA, 15238
Phone: 412-963-7470

A water-cooled circuit isolates the forcer andmagnet tracks of each axis, minimizing the effects of heat gen-
eration due to high duty cycles. This allows maximum throughput while maintaining a high degree of accu-
racy.
Optical limit switches andmechanical end stops, which protect the carriage from over-travel, are also stand-
ard.
Figure 1-2: Planar HD Series Stage Components
2 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
Planar HDSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
1.1.1. Optional Features
On the Planar HD many unique features are possible as a custom design, such as a wide range of cable man-
agement possibilities, encoder options for the highest resolution or temperature stability, or vacuum braking
options. The standard options for the Planar HD are shown in Table 1-1. Contact the Aerotech factory for
more details.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
Planar HD Travel Options
PLANAR HD-350-350 350 mm Scan Axis Travel, 350 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-350-500 350 mm Scan Axis Travel, 500 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-350-650 350 mm Scan Axis Travel, 650 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-500-350 500 mm Scan Axis Travel, 350 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-500-500 500 mm Scan Axis Travel, 500 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-500-650 500 mm Scan Axis Travel, 650 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-650-350 650 mm Scan Axis Travel, 350 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-650-500 650 mm Scan Axis Travel, 500 mm Step Axis Travel
PLANAR HD-650-650 650 mm Scan Axis Travel, 650 mm Step Axis Travel
Planar HD Scan Axis Encoder Options
-LN350SC High-Accuracy Encoder, 350 mm Scan Axis Travel
-LN500SC High-Accuracy Encoder, 500 mm Scan Axis Travel
-LN650SC High-Accuracy Encoder, 650 mm Scan Axis Travel
-LT350SC Standard Encoder, 350 mm Scan Axis Travel
-LT500SC Standard Encoder, 500 mm Scan Axis Travel
-LT650SC Standard Encoder, 650 mm Scan Axis Travel
Planar HD Step Axis Encoder Options
-LN350ST High-Accuracy Encoder, 350 mm Step Axis Travel
-LN500ST High-Accuracy Encoder, 500 mm Step Axis Travel
-LN650ST High-Accuracy Encoder, 650 mm Step Axis Travel
-LT350ST Standard Encoder, 350 mm Step Axis Travel
-LT500ST Standard Encoder, 500 mm Step Axis Travel
-LT650ST Standard Encoder, 650 mm Step Axis Travel
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 3
Overview Planar HDSeries Stage User's Manual
1.2. Dimensions
Figure 1-3: Planar HD Outline Dimensions and Axes Information
4 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
Planar HDSeries Stage User's Manual Overview
1.3. Safety Procedures and Warnings
The following statements apply throughout this manual. Failure to observe these precautions could result in
serious injury to those performing the procedures and damage to the equipment.